BID TABULATION MEXICO ROAD DETENTION BASIN RETROFIT, IFB #16-541

	Byrne &
	Jones
Bidder:	Construction

Landesign, LLC Bidder:

Ideal Landscape Construction, Inc. Bidder:

JTL Landscaping, LLC Bidder:

Two Alpha Contracting, LLC Bidder:

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,715.00	\$8,715.00	\$15,008.00	\$15,008.00	\$56,553.00	\$56,553.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	205	\$102.25	\$20,961.25	\$16.41	\$3,364.05	\$45.00	\$9,225.00	\$91.00	\$18,655.00	\$60.00	\$12,300.00
3	AMENDED SOIL	CY	189	\$74.56	\$14,091.84	\$38.96	\$7,363.44	\$85.00	\$16,065.00	\$45.00	\$8,505.00	\$57.00	\$10,773.00
4	CLASS C EXCAVATION (ROCK)	CY	22	\$337.08	\$7,415.76	\$257.64	\$5,668.08	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
5	CONCRETE (4000 PSI) (FOREBAY)	CY	21	\$466.50	\$9,796.50	\$248.16	\$5,211.36	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$439.00	\$9,219.00	\$275.00	\$5,775.00
6	WELDED WIRE FABRIC (FOREBAY)	LB	252	\$2.78	\$700.56	\$0.87	\$219.24	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$13.50	\$3,402.00	\$1.75	\$441.00
7	SAWCUT (ANY DEPTH/MATERIAL)	LF	31	\$9.68	\$300.08	\$10.55	\$327.05	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$9.00	\$279.00
8	90-DEGREE ELBOW, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, 6-INCH, NON-PERF.	EACH	4	\$49.87	\$199.48	\$66.25	\$265.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
9	3-WAY TEE CONNECTION, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, 6-INCH, NON-PERF.	EACH	6	\$68.73	\$412.38	\$78.17	\$469.02	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$66.00	\$396.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
10	6-INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE, PERFORATED, 1-INCH DIA. HOLES	LF	6	\$33.99	\$203.94	\$33.50	\$201.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
11	6-INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE, PERFORATED, 3/8-INCH DIA. HOLES	LF	215	\$20.08	\$4,317.20	\$22.50	\$4,837.50	\$82.00	\$17,630.00	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$24.00	\$5,160.00
12	6-INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE, SOLID	LF	210	\$17.83	\$3,744.30	\$16.17	\$3,395.70	\$82.00	\$17,220.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00
13	CLEANOUT SCREW TOP, SCHEDULE 40 PVC	EACH	6	\$106.97	\$641.82	\$89.17	\$535.02	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$348.00
14	6 FOOT VINYL FENCE WITH 5 FOOT GATE	LF	158	\$73.52	\$11,616.16	\$48.08	\$7,596.64	\$85.00	\$13,430.00	\$64.20	\$10,143.60	\$70.00	\$11,060.00
15	SAND	CY	12	\$151.74	\$1,820.88	\$47.00	\$564.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
16	WASHED STONE, 1" TO 3" NOMINAL SIZE	CY	68	\$231.89	\$15,768.52	\$57.71	\$3,924.28	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$130.00	\$8,840.00	\$90.00	\$6,120.00
17	WASHED STONE, 3" TO 5" NOMINAL SIZE	CY	7	\$178.40	\$1,248.80	\$74.00	\$518.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$126.00	\$882.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00
18	GRAVEL, 3/8-INCH DIA. NOMINAL SIZE	CY	12	\$161.18	\$1,934.16	\$64.42	\$773.04	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$156.00	\$1,872.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
19	GRAVEL, 3/4-INCH DIA. NOMINAL SIZE	CY	12	\$161.18	\$1,934.16	\$59.08	\$708.96	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$156.00	\$1,872.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
20	SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS (PRAIRIE DROPSEED)	EACH	374	\$7.75	\$2,898.50	\$3.24	\$1,211.76	\$30.00	\$11,220.00	\$7.20	\$2,692.80	\$4.10	\$1,533.40
21	BAYBERRY (MYRICA PENSYLVANICA)	EACH	25	\$69.18	\$1,729.50	\$44.48	\$1,112.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
22	SEEDING (BASIN RESTORATION SEED MIX)	ACRE	0.021	\$20,310.11	\$426.51	.24 @\$14,194.81	\$3,437.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,000.00	\$294.00
			Total Ba	ase Bid Price	\$112,162.30		\$60,417.14		\$121,868.00		\$142,467.40		\$87,588.40

	Byrne &
	Jones
Bidder:	Construction

	Landesign,
Bidder:	LLC

	Ideal Landscape
Bidder:	Construction, In

	JTL	l
	Landscaping,	l
dder:	LLC	ı

Two Alpha Contracting, LLC Bidder:

Alternate 1

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
23	EUPATORIUM DUBIUM 'LITTLE JOE' (JOE PYE WEED)	EACH	95	\$7.75	\$736.25
24	SCUTELLARIA INCANA (DOWNY SKULLCAP)	EACH	215	\$7.75	\$1,666.25
25	ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PURPLE CONEFLOWER)	EACH	358	\$7.75	\$2,774.50
26	LIATRIS SPICATA 'KOBOLD' (BLAZING STAR)	EACH	413	\$7.75	\$3,200.75
27	RUDBECKIA FULGIDA (BLACK-EYED SUSAN)	EACH	858	\$7.75	\$6,649.50
28	JUNCUS EFFUSES (COMMON RUSH)	EACH	291	\$7.75	\$2,255.25
29	TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (BALD CYPRESS)	EACH	2	\$500.74	\$1,001.48
_		Bi	d Alternate #1	Total Price	\$18,283.98

Unit Price	Total Price
\$9.37	\$890.15
\$9.76	\$2,098.40
\$9.48	\$3,393.84
\$9.17	\$3,787.21
\$8.87	\$7,610.46
\$8.81	\$2,563.71
\$347.50	\$695.00
	\$21,038.77

Unit Price	Total Price
\$4.50	\$427.50
\$4.50	\$967.50
\$4.50	\$1,611.00
\$4.50	\$1,858.50
\$4.50	\$3,861.00
\$4.50	\$1,309.50
\$550.00	\$1,100.00
	\$11,135.00

Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$7.18	\$682.10	\$4.10	\$389.50
\$7.18	\$1,543.70	\$4.10	\$881.50
\$7.18	\$2,570.44	\$4.10	\$1,467.80
\$7.18	\$2,965.34	\$4.10	\$1,693.30
\$7.18	\$6,160.44	\$4.10	\$3,517.80
\$7.18	\$2,089.38	\$4.10	\$1,193.10
\$465.00	\$930.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
	\$16,941.40		\$9,923.00

Alternate 2

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
30	AMENDED SOIL	CY	74	\$26.64	\$1,971.36
31	ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PURPLE CONEFLOWER)	EACH	58	\$7.75	\$449.50
32	LIATRIS SPICATA 'KOBOLD' (BLAZING STAR)	EACH	322	\$7.75	\$2,495.50
33	RUDBECKIA FULGIDA (BLACK-EYED SUSAN)	EACH	471	\$7.75	\$3,650.25
34	TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (BALD CYPRESS)	EACH	2	\$500.74	\$1,001.48
35	ZIZIA AUREA (GOLDEN ALEXANDERS)	EACH	45	\$7.75	\$348.75
36	ROCK OUTCROP	LS	1	\$3,622.35	\$3,622.35
		Bi	d Alternate #	2 Total Price	\$13,539.19

Unit Price	Total Price
\$104.70	\$7,747.80
\$6.81	\$394.98
\$7.16	\$2,305.52
\$6.86	\$3,231.06
\$347.50	\$695.00
\$7.47	\$336.15
\$10,078.00	\$10,078.00
	\$24,788.51

Unit Price	Total Price	
\$45.00	\$3,330.00	
\$4.50	\$261.00	
\$4.50	\$1,449.00	
\$4.50	\$2,119.50	
\$4.50	\$9.00	
\$4.50	\$202.50	
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
	\$11,871.00	

Jnit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$45.00	\$3,330.00	\$60.00	\$4,440.00
\$7.18	\$416.44	\$4.10	\$237.80
\$7.18	\$2,311.96	\$4.10	\$1,320.20
\$7.18	\$3,381.78	\$4.10	\$1,931.10
\$464.00	\$928.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
\$7.18	\$323.10	\$4.10	\$184.50
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
	\$15,691.28		\$14,593.60
ı		Į.	

Total Bid Price with Alternates: \$143,985.47

\$106,244.42

\$144,874.00

\$175,100.08

\$112,105.00